

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4452/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17-05-2017
IN CRMM NO. 16650/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 44702/2017 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44703/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44704/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 45832/2017)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 4523/2017 (II-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 45608/2017 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45609/2017
AND IA NO.84030/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 05-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and O.T. is granted.

We have heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Having regard to the facts of the case we are of the view that the accused petitioners may surrender before the learned trial Court and seek regular bail. The interim protection granted by this Court will continue for a period of seven (07) days from today. We make it clear that we have expressed no opinion on the entitlement of the accused petitioners for grant of regular bail which will be considered by the learned trial Court on its own merit.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER